System (IBCS) enabled PATRIOT Configura-
tion–3+ with modernized sensors and compo-
nents, including: 

Major Defense Equipment (MOE): 
Ninety-three (93) Integrated Air and Mis-

sile Defense (IAMD) Battle Command Sys-
tem (IBCS) Engagement Operation Centers 
(EOCs). 

One hundred seventy-five (175) IBCS Inte-
grated Fire Control Network (IFCN) Relays. 

Non-MDE: Also included are network 
encryptors; IBCS software development and 
component integration; U.S. Government 
and contractor technical support; Systeni. 
Integration Lab (SIL) infrastructure;

[...]

(IAMD) Battle Command System (IBCS) en-
abled PATRIOT Configuration–3+ with mod-
ernized sensors and components; the sale in-
cludes ninety-three (93) Integrated Air and 
Missile Defense (IAMD) Battle Command 
System (IBCS) Engagement Operation Cen-
ters (EOCs) and one hundred seventy-five 
(175) IBCS Integrated Fire Control Network 
(IFCN) relays. Also included are network 
encryptors; IBCS software development and 
component integration; U.S. Government 
and contractor technical support; System In-
tegration Lab (SIL) infrastructure; SIL test